

**CS DJ ADJ: 224/21  
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA**

04.10.2021

**Pursuant to order No. 19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.**

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Defendant has filed WS, application under Order 8 R 1 CPC, proof of service and vakalatnama on 14.07.2021. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Replication to the WS has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 21.09.2021. Copy be supplied to the opposite side.

Counsels for the parties submit that they will file affidavits regarding admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed before the NDOH with advance copy to each other.

List for filing affidavits regarding A/D of documents and consideration on issues on **28.01.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 04.10.2021