

CS No. 224/21
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLLA

30.05.2022

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar and Sh. J.K.Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Defendant with Sh. Mahinder Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, defendant has filed hard copy of affidavit for admission-denial of documents of plaintiffs. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation?
OPD
- (2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of Rs.3,18,014/- only, as prayed? OPP
- (3) Whether plaintiff is also entitled for pendente lite and future interest @ 18% per annum, as prayed?OPP
- (4) Relief.

No other issue is pressed or arises.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2022**.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days, with advance copy to opposite side. The copies of evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses be supplied to opposite side at least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 30.05.2022(sc)