

16 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith SPA Sh. Umesh Nagari.
Sh. Zamir Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant. Same be taken on record.

PW1 Sh. Umesh Nagari partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief deferred for want of ledger.

Put up for further examination of PW1 on 25.11.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/25.07.2023