

16 CS DJ ADJ 224/21  
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

25.11.2023

**Both regular steno are no leave, however, only one substituted steno has been provided.**

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith SPA of plaintiff.

Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Zamir Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

PW-1 is further examined in chief and his cross examination was deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

In view thereof, put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **06.04.2024.**

Date is given as per the convenience of parties as request was made for Saturday only.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.11.2023