

19 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Abhijeet Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sameer Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, PW1 is not well. Same is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant on the ground that, no pre-intimation was given to him.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude PE on NDOH i.e. **19.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.07.2024