

17 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA
of plaintiff.

Sh. Zamir Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

PW1 is present, further cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed. Separate statement of SPA of plaintiff
recorded to this effect.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all
defendant witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to
opposite side.

Put up for DE on **25.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.10.2024