

21 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

25.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Abhijeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

Evidence by way of affidavit e-filed by defendant with advance copy to plaintiff. However, same is not reflecting on CIS.

DW1 is also not present due to some personal exigencies.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **26.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.01.2025 (sr)