

23 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar and Sh. Abhijeet, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

DW1 is present, examined and his cross-examination is deferred as this court is working with the capacity of only one stenographer for the last three months and evidence is going on in other matter.

Put up for cross-examination of DW1 on **02.08.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 26.04.2025 (sr)