

25 CS DJ ADJ 224/21 NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhijeet Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Arvind Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

It seems that appearance of the Ld. Counsel for the parties is interchanged in last order sheet. Hence, rectified.

There is adjournment request on behalf of plaintiff. Advance intimation already given. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of DW1 and RDE on **20.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **16.10.2025** (GM)