

16 CS DJ ADJ 224/21
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

20.12.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW1 is present. However, no one present on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, passed over for 11:15 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.12.2025 (sk)

At 11:17 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

None for plaintiff despite repeated calls. Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing, adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff.

In view thereof, right of plaintiff to cross-examine DW1 stands closed. DW1 stands discharged.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that she does not want to examine any other witness and want to close DE. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel is recorded to this effect. In view of statement of Ld. Counsel, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **02.03.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.12.2025 (sk)

At 12.00 Noon

At this stage, Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.12.2025 (sk)