

21 CS DJ ADJ 224/21

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ACHAL GOLA

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Tripti Gola, Ld Counsel for defendant. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of DW-1.

Adjournment is prayed for on the behalf of defendant.

Counsel for defendant submits that she has already informed the opposite side. Counsel for plaintiff concedes to the same.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- imposed on plaintiff has been paid.
Payment receipt has been produced in this regard.

List for purpose fixed on **25.07.2026 at 11 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.05.2026